## DANDENONG SQUARE Ramadan Zaky Plush Toy Gift with Purchase ("Promotion") TERMS & CONDITIONS

### **Promotion Period**

Saturday 15 & Sunday 16 March 2025, 11am – 3pm Saturday 22 & Sunday 23 March 2025, 11am – 3pm

Saturday 29 & Sunday 30 March 2025, 11am – 3pm

**Or when stocks of Zaky Plush Toys run out** (whichever occurs first). This promotion is run on a 'First in, Best Dressed' basis, no rain checks will be offered.

## **Mechanisms of Promotion**

- Customers must make a spend of \$50 or more at any retailer at Dandenong Square excluding Coles, Woolworths, Aldi and Kmart, and pop-up (Casual Mall Leasing) stores/kiosks between Saturday 1 Sunday 30 March 2025.
- Customers must then present their receipt/s in person to the Zaky Gift with Purchase outpost on Level 3, near Rebel which will be open for redemptions on the Saturdays and Sundays mentioned in the Promotion Period above, unless stocks of the gift are already exhausted.
- Customers will also be required to follow Dandenong Square on Instagram. Verification must be shown to a staff member. In the event that the customer does not have an Instagram profile, they will be required to provide their email address which will be added to the Dandenong Square e-mail list.

# **Qualifying Spend**

• The qualifying spend of \$50 can be made up of multiple transactions/receipts from various Dandenong Square retailers excluding Coles, Woolworths, Aldi and Kmart, and pop up (Casual Mall Leasing) stores/kiosks.

#### Gifts

There are 350 x Zaky Plush Toys to be given away, with a RRP of \$19.95 per toy. The promotion is deemed as concluded at 3pm on Sunday 30 March 2025 or when stocks of Zaky Plush Toys run out (whichever occurs first). TOTAL value of giveaway: \$6,982.50.

#### Limits of Entry

1. There is a limit of **1 x Zaky Plush Toy per family, per qualifying spend, per visit** throughout the promotion period.

#### **Conditions of Entry**

- 1. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 2. Employees of JLL directly involved in the management of Dandenong Square and their immediate family, tenants and their immediate family, the staff of tenants in Dandenong Square and their immediate family, the proprietors and staff of companies involved in the production, publishing and administration of this promotion and their immediate family are NOT eligible to receive a gift as part of this promotion. Immediate family means parents, siblings, spouse, children and grandparents. Tenants means lessees, licensees and in the case of a corporation, their directors.

- 3. Entry is only open to Australian residents aged 18 years or over.
- 4. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or who tampers with the entry process. Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 5. Eftpos receipts, receipts for layby payments and reprinted receipts will not be accepted as valid receipts.
- 6. The gift is not redeemable for cash or transferable and must be taken as offered.
- 7. The Promoter's decision is final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.

## Liability

- The Promoter and any companies associated with this promotion, accept no responsibility for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a consequence of the use and enjoyment of any item gained via the gift except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- If for any reason this promotion is not capable of running as planned including infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter, which corrupts or affects the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this promotion, then it will be suspended where required.
- 3. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the promotion where required.
- 4. Printing errors or other quality assurance matters outside the control of the individual entrant cannot and will not be used as the sole basis for refusing to award a gift.
- 5. If all or any part of any Term or Condition contained in these Conditions of entry shall be declared or become unenforceable, invalid or illegal for any reason, such term or provision (or part thereof) shall be deemed severed from these Conditions of Entry and the other Terms and Conditions hereof shall remain in full force and effect as if the offending term or provision appearing had not been inserted herein.

#### **Customers Information**

- 1. By entering the promotion, you give the Promoter consent to use your personal information for further marketing and promotional purpose specific for Dandenong Square unless you say otherwise. Please contact the Promotor if you wish to change your details at any time.
- 2. If the customer chooses to accept the gift, the Promoter reserves the right to use the customer's name and photograph for marketing and publicity purposes.

#### **Promoter and Benefiting Business**

Promoter: Dandenong Square Corner McCrae & Walker Streets Dandenong VIC 3175

#### **Further Information**

For further information regarding these Terms & Conditions please contact Centre Management at Dandenong Square on telephone (03) 9767 2000.